... AL MOATTASEM INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

Al - Jubail, KSA

TIME TABLE FOR FIRST TERM EXAMINATIONS 2021 -2022

WRITTEN EXAM TIME TABLE — GRADE 5

DATE DAY SUBJECT
10 November 2021 Wednesday French Exam (no regular classes)
11 November 2021 Thursday Islamic Studies/=GMRC
12 & 13 November 2021 Friday/Saturday Weekend
14 November 2021 Sunday Mathematics
15 November 2021 Monday Holiday
16 November 2021 Tuesday Computer
17 November 2021 Wednesday Holiday
18 November 2021 Thursday Social Studies
19 & 20 November 2021 Friday/Saturday Weekend
21 November 2021 Sunday Science
22 November 2021 Monday Holiday
23 November 2021 Tuesday Language/Compulsory Arabic
24 November 2021 Wednesday Holiday
25 November 2021 Thursday English

26 Nov to 4 Dec 2021

Semester Break (Holiday)

2nd Term Starts

5 December 2021

Note:
e Forgrade 3 to 6 exam will be conducted in three Classera link.
» 3.00 to 3:40pm — 1stlink (15 marks)
» 3:451t0 4:25pm — 2nd |ink (15 marks)
» 4:30 to 5:10pm — 34 link (15 marks)
Each part of the exam will be of total 15 marks.
Please follow the instructions given carefully.
For syllabus and exam dates refer the given syllabus
For grade 3 to 7, exam will be conducted in three virtual classes through Classera.
Exam will be in three parts (link 1, 2 and 3) and each part should be submitted within the time limit
allotted for each link.



e Each part of the exam will be of total 15 marks

e Latest version of zoom, google chrome and classera should be updated in the devices used during
the exam in order to do the exam smoothly.

e Tologin to classera use only google chrome. Do not use Classera Application.

e Make sure to have quality internet connection and please inform teacher as soon as you face any
technical issues during the exam, otherwise, it will not be considered.

e Parents are not allowed to help or interfere during the exam. Any malpractice will result in strict
action.

e All students camera should be focused and switched on during the examination. No exam will be
considered if the camera is off.

e Please revise all the answers before submitting the paper. Teachers will be allotting marks according

to the answers submitted in classera.

Use mouse to choose the correct answer to avoid technical glitches.

Please switch the classera page to white mode. (Switch off the dark theme in profile menu)

Semester break (holidays) will be from 26 November to 4 December 2021.

Second term will resume from 5 December 2021

Result’s Day is 16t December 2021 (Thursday); Timing is from 6:00pm to 8:00pm

Please note that no re-exam will be conducted for any students, so please make it

sure to attend all the exams as per schedule.

Thanks

MISJ



